
Princeton (19-3,7-2 Ivy League) -vs- Columbia (16-6,7-2 Ivy League)
02/13/26 at Levien Gymnasium, New York, NY

 
 

 
 
Princeton 56

Columbia 70

Date: 02/13/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 2,014
Site: Levien Gymnasium, New York, NY
Referees: Tasha Smith, Mark Resch, Karen Preato

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Princeton 20 11 10 15 56
Columbia 11 14 22 23 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Tall,Fadima * 28 7-15 2-4 0-0 0-4 4 2 3 3 0 2 16
02 Hutcherson,Olivia * 33 6-9 0-0 0-3 5-2 7 4 2 1 4 0 12
10 Belker,Skye * 34 4-11 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 0 0 1 9
23 St. Rose,Madison * 33 3-8 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 2 0 0 6
13 Chea,Ashley * 28 2-7 0-2 2-3 0-1 1 1 5 1 0 0 6
21 Nweke,Toby 25 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 2 0 4
11 Charles,Taylor 17 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 1 1 1 3
01 Eadie,Emily 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-55 3-10 3-8 10-15 25 14 17 9 7 4 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-15   60.00 % 2-3   66.67 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 0-2   0.00 % 1-5   20.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 0-3   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
Total 25-55   45.5 % 3-10   30.0 % 3-8   37.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Page,Perri * 36 9-14 0-0 7-9 3-7 10 2 1 3 1 2 25
24 Weiss,Riley * 37 8-16 4-8 3-3 2-0 2 4 1 2 1 1 23
04 Henderson,Fliss * 34 3-8 0-0 2-3 4-8 12 4 3 3 2 1 8
12 Avlijas,Marija * 24 1-6 1-5 1-2 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 0 4
00 Rafiu,Susie * 23 1-7 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 3 3 3 0 1 2
05 Broom,Mia 25 2-5 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 0 6
11 Simmons,Nasi 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
03 Erinugha,Eirny 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Feldrappe,Hilke 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
42 Tor,Blau 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-59 7-17 13-17 21-22 43 16 13 13 5 6 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 1-6   16.67 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 2-5   40.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 3-4   75.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 1-2   50.00 % 8-11   72.73 %
Total 25-59   42.4 % 7-17   41.2 % 13-17   76.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 23 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Princeton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Columbia
09:44 MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,FLISS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:40 MISS LAYUP by RAFIU,SUSIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WEISS,RILEY
09:30 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by PAGE,PERRI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BELKER,SKYE(in the paint) 09:09
09:09 BLOCK  by HENDERSON,FLISS

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:00 FOUL  by RAFIU,SUSIE
09:00 TURNOVER  by RAFIU,SUSIE

MISS 3PTR by TALL,FADIMA 08:33
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by HUTCHERSON,OLIVIA 08:28 2-2
ASSIST  by BELKER,SKYE --

08:07 MISS 3PTR by WEISS,RILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by RAFIU,SUSIE

08:03 MISS JUMPER by WEISS,RILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON,FLISS

FOUL  by ST. ROSE,MADISON 08:01
08:01 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by HENDERSON,FLISS
08:01 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by HENDERSON,FLISS

TURNOVER  by ST. ROSE,MADISON 07:50
07:50 STEAL  by HENDERSON,FLISS

SUB OUT by TALL,FADIMA 07:50
SUB OUT by ST. ROSE,MADISON 07:50
SUB IN by CHARLES,TAYLOR 07:50
SUB IN by NWEKE,TOBY 07:50

07:30 MISS JUMPER by AVLIJAS,MARIJA
-- REBOUND OFF by PAGE,PERRI

07:23 TURNOVER  by PAGE,PERRI
GOOD 3PTR by BELKER,SKYE 07:03 5-4 V 1
ASSIST  by CHARLES,TAYLOR --

06:52 MISS JUMPER by PAGE,PERRI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NWEKE,TOBY --
BLOCK  by HUTCHERSON,OLIVIA 06:52
MISS JUMPER by CHARLES,TAYLOR 06:33

-- REBOUND DEF by RAFIU,SUSIE
06:26 MISS 3PTR by WEISS,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,TAYLOR --
SUB OUT by HUTCHERSON,OLIVIA 06:22
SUB IN by TALL,FADIMA 06:22
MISS LAYUP by TALL,FADIMA(in the paint) 06:17

-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,FLISS
06:04 TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,FLISS

STEAL  by CHARLES,TAYLOR 06:04
GOOD 3PTR by TALL,FADIMA 05:56 8-4 V 4
ASSIST  by CHEA,ASHLEY --

05:31 8-6 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by RAFIU,SUSIE
-- ASSIST  by AVLIJAS,MARIJA

GOOD JUMPER by TALL,FADIMA(in the paint) 05:09 10-6 V 4
04:56 TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,FLISS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:56
04:56 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,FLISS
04:56 SUB IN by BROOM,MIA

SUB OUT by CHEA,ASHLEY 04:56
SUB IN by ST. ROSE,MADISON 04:56
MISS LAYUP by TALL,FADIMA(in the paint) 04:33

-- REBOUND DEF by PAGE,PERRI



04:14 TURNOVER  by AVLIJAS,MARIJA
STEAL  by TALL,FADIMA 04:14
SUB OUT by CHARLES,TAYLOR 04:14
SUB IN by HUTCHERSON,OLIVIA 04:14
GOOD JUMPER by ST. ROSE,MADISON(in the paint) 03:56 12-6 V 6

03:33 FOUL  by RAFIU,SUSIE
03:33 TURNOVER  by RAFIU,SUSIE
03:33 SUB OUT by RAFIU,SUSIE
03:33 SUB OUT by AVLIJAS,MARIJA
03:33 SUB IN by ERINUGHA,EIRNY
03:33 SUB IN by HENDERSON,FLISS

GOOD LAYUP by NWEKE,TOBY(in the paint) 03:17 14-6 V 8
ASSIST  by TALL,FADIMA --

02:53 14-8 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by PAGE,PERRI(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by TALL,FADIMA(in the paint) 02:38 16-8 V 8

02:21 16-11 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by WEISS,RILEY
-- ASSIST  by HENDERSON,FLISS

GOOD JUMPER by TALL,FADIMA 01:53 18-11 V 7
ASSIST  by ST. ROSE,MADISON --

01:28 MISS JUMPER by WEISS,RILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by ERINUGHA,EIRNY

01:25 SUB OUT by BROOM,MIA
01:25 SUB IN by AVLIJAS,MARIJA

SUB OUT by TALL,FADIMA 01:25
SUB OUT by BELKER,SKYE 01:25
SUB IN by CHARLES,TAYLOR 01:25
SUB IN by CHEA,ASHLEY 01:25

01:21 MISS 3PTR by AVLIJAS,MARIJA
REBOUND DEF by ST. ROSE,MADISON --
TURNOVER  by NWEKE,TOBY 00:51

00:51 SUB OUT by ERINUGHA,EIRNY
00:51 SUB IN by BROOM,MIA
00:37 MISS 3PTR by WEISS,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by CHARLES,TAYLOR --
MISS LAYUP by CHEA,ASHLEY(in the paint) 00:24

00:24 BLOCK  by WEISS,RILEY
REBOUND OFF by NWEKE,TOBY --
GOOD JUMPER by HUTCHERSON,OLIVIA(in the paint) 00:06 20-11 V 9
ASSIST  by CHEA,ASHLEY --

00:00 MISS 3PTR by WEISS,RILEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Princeton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Columbia
10:00 SUB OUT by WEISS,RILEY
10:00 SUB IN by SIMMONS,NASI

SUB OUT by NWEKE,TOBY 10:00
SUB IN by BELKER,SKYE 10:00
MISS LAYUP by BELKER,SKYE(in the paint) 09:48

09:48 BLOCK  by SIMMONS,NASI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ST. ROSE,MADISON(in the paint) 09:44
REBOUND OFF by HUTCHERSON,OLIVIA --
GOOD JUMPER by BELKER,SKYE 09:40 22-11 V 11
ASSIST  by HUTCHERSON,OLIVIA --

09:14 MISS 3PTR by BROOM,MIA
REBOUND DEF by HUTCHERSON,OLIVIA --

08:57 FOUL  by BROOM,MIA
08:57 SUB OUT by PAGE,PERRI
08:57 SUB IN by FELDRAPPE,HILKE



MISS 3PTR by ST. ROSE,MADISON 08:41
08:38 FOUL  by FELDRAPPE,HILKE
08:38 SUB OUT by BROOM,MIA
08:38 SUB IN by WEISS,RILEY

SUB OUT by CHARLES,TAYLOR 08:38
SUB IN by TALL,FADIMA 08:38
MISS FT by HUTCHERSON,OLIVIA 08:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HUTCHERSON,OLIVIA 08:38

-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,FLISS
REBOUND OFF by HUTCHERSON,OLIVIA --

08:26 SUB OUT by AVLIJAS,MARIJA
08:26 SUB IN by PAGE,PERRI
08:16 MISS LAYUP by PAGE,PERRI(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HUTCHERSON,OLIVIA 08:16
REBOUND DEF by TALL,FADIMA --
MISS LAYUP by TALL,FADIMA(in the paint) 07:51

07:51 BLOCK  by PAGE,PERRI
-- REBOUND DEF by PAGE,PERRI

07:42 22-13 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,NASI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PAGE,PERRI

MISS JUMPER by TALL,FADIMA(in the paint) 07:24
-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,FLISS

07:10 TURNOVER  by FELDRAPPE,HILKE
STEAL  by TALL,FADIMA 07:10

07:04 FOUL  by HENDERSON,FLISS
SUB OUT by ST. ROSE,MADISON 07:04
SUB IN by NWEKE,TOBY 07:04
MISS FT by CHEA,ASHLEY(fastbreak) 07:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CHEA,ASHLEY(fastbreak) 07:04 23-13 V 10

06:39 23-15 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by PAGE,PERRI(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BELKER,SKYE(in the paint) 06:14
REBOUND OFF by HUTCHERSON,OLIVIA --

06:12 FOUL  by PAGE,PERRI
06:12 SUB OUT by PAGE,PERRI
06:12 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,NASI
06:12 SUB IN by RAFIU,SUSIE
06:12 SUB IN by BROOM,MIA

GOOD LAYUP by HUTCHERSON,OLIVIA(in the paint) 06:10 25-15 V 10
ASSIST  by BELKER,SKYE --

05:59 TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,FLISS
STEAL  by BELKER,SKYE 05:59
MISS 3PTR by CHEA,ASHLEY 05:43
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:41 SUB OUT by FELDRAPPE,HILKE
05:41 SUB IN by TOR,BLAU

SUB OUT by BELKER,SKYE 05:41
SUB IN by ST. ROSE,MADISON 05:41
MISS JUMPER by CHEA,ASHLEY(in the paint) 05:27

-- REBOUND DEF by RAFIU,SUSIE
05:19 25-18 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by BROOM,MIA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by RAFIU,SUSIE
MISS LAYUP by NWEKE,TOBY(in the paint) 04:52

04:52 BLOCK  by HENDERSON,FLISS
-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,FLISS

04:44 MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON,FLISS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHEA,ASHLEY --
GOOD JUMPER by ST. ROSE,MADISON(in the paint) 04:16 27-18 V 9
ASSIST  by CHEA,ASHLEY --

03:42 MISS LAYUP by TOR,BLAU(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUTCHERSON,OLIVIA --



GOOD JUMPER by ST. ROSE,MADISON(in the paint) 03:24 29-18 V 11
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:02

03:02 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,FLISS
03:02 SUB OUT by TOR,BLAU
03:02 SUB IN by PAGE,PERRI
03:02 SUB IN by AVLIJAS,MARIJA

SUB OUT by TALL,FADIMA 03:02
SUB OUT by CHEA,ASHLEY 03:02
SUB IN by BELKER,SKYE 03:02
SUB IN by CHARLES,TAYLOR 03:02

02:52 MISS JUMPER by RAFIU,SUSIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by CHARLES,TAYLOR 02:37

02:25 29-20 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by PAGE,PERRI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RAFIU,SUSIE

MISS JUMPER by ST. ROSE,MADISON 01:51
-- REBOUND DEF by PAGE,PERRI

FOUL  by CHARLES,TAYLOR 01:47
01:33 29-22 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by PAGE,PERRI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HUTCHERSON,OLIVIA 01:10
01:10 STEAL  by WEISS,RILEY
00:58 MISS 3PTR by AVLIJAS,MARIJA

-- REBOUND OFF by BROOM,MIA
00:44 29-25 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by AVLIJAS,MARIJA

GOOD JUMPER by HUTCHERSON,OLIVIA(in the paint) 00:16 31-25 V 6
00:16 FOUL  by RAFIU,SUSIE
00:16 SUB OUT by RAFIU,SUSIE
00:16 SUB IN by HENDERSON,FLISS

MISS FT by HUTCHERSON,OLIVIA 00:16
-- REBOUND DEF by PAGE,PERRI

00:00 MISS 3PTR by AVLIJAS,MARIJA
-- REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON,FLISS

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Princeton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Columbia
10:00 SUB OUT by BROOM,MIA
10:00 SUB IN by RAFIU,SUSIE

SUB OUT by CHARLES,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB OUT by NWEKE,TOBY 10:00
SUB IN by TALL,FADIMA 10:00
SUB IN by CHEA,ASHLEY 10:00

09:48 TURNOVER  by PAGE,PERRI
GOOD JUMPER by BELKER,SKYE(in the paint) 09:39 33-25 V 8
ASSIST  by CHEA,ASHLEY --

09:26 FOUL  by WEISS,RILEY
09:26 TURNOVER  by WEISS,RILEY

MISS LAYUP by ST. ROSE,MADISON(in the paint) 08:59
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by BELKER,SKYE 08:45
08:45 33-26 V 7 GOOD FT by PAGE,PERRI
08:45 33-27 V 6 GOOD FT by PAGE,PERRI

MISS 3PTR by CHEA,ASHLEY 08:30
REBOUND OFF by HUTCHERSON,OLIVIA --
GOOD JUMPER by TALL,FADIMA(in the paint) 08:15 35-27 V 8
ASSIST  by HUTCHERSON,OLIVIA --
FOUL  by HUTCHERSON,OLIVIA 07:53

07:49 35-30 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by WEISS,RILEY
-- ASSIST  by AVLIJAS,MARIJA

MISS LAYUP by HUTCHERSON,OLIVIA(in the paint) 07:11
-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,FLISS



06:58 MISS LAYUP by PAGE,PERRI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TALL,FADIMA --
MISS LAYUP by HUTCHERSON,OLIVIA(in the paint) 06:47

-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,FLISS
FOUL  by CHEA,ASHLEY 06:42

06:42 SUB OUT by RAFIU,SUSIE
06:42 SUB OUT by AVLIJAS,MARIJA
06:42 SUB IN by ERINUGHA,EIRNY
06:42 SUB IN by BROOM,MIA

SUB OUT by ST. ROSE,MADISON 06:42
SUB IN by NWEKE,TOBY 06:42

06:30 35-33 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by WEISS,RILEY
TURNOVER  by TALL,FADIMA 06:15

06:15 STEAL  by PAGE,PERRI
05:55 MISS LAYUP by BROOM,MIA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HUTCHERSON,OLIVIA 05:55
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HUTCHERSON,OLIVIA 05:55
SUB IN by CHARLES,TAYLOR 05:55

05:54 35-35 GOOD LAYUP by PAGE,PERRI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROOM,MIA

FOUL  by TALL,FADIMA 05:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:54
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:54

05:54 MISS FT by PAGE,PERRI
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:50 35-37 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by PAGE,PERRI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HENDERSON,FLISS

GOOD LAYUP by NWEKE,TOBY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:37 37-37
ASSIST  by TALL,FADIMA --

05:06 MISS LAYUP by WEISS,RILEY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by NWEKE,TOBY 05:06

-- REBOUND OFF by WEISS,RILEY
05:00 MISS 3PTR by BROOM,MIA

-- REBOUND OFF by PAGE,PERRI
04:54 37-39 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by PAGE,PERRI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BELKER,SKYE(in the paint) 04:33
-- REBOUND DEF by ERINUGHA,EIRNY

04:13 FOUL  by WEISS,RILEY
04:13 TURNOVER  by WEISS,RILEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:13
SUB OUT by CHARLES,TAYLOR 04:13
SUB OUT by CHEA,ASHLEY 04:13
SUB IN by HUTCHERSON,OLIVIA 04:13
SUB IN by ST. ROSE,MADISON 04:13
MISS 3PTR by BELKER,SKYE 03:52

-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,FLISS
03:44 MISS LAYUP by PAGE,PERRI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ST. ROSE,MADISON --
SUB OUT by NWEKE,TOBY 03:38
SUB IN by CHEA,ASHLEY 03:38
GOOD JUMPER by HUTCHERSON,OLIVIA(in the paint) 03:21 39-39
ASSIST  by TALL,FADIMA --

03:02 39-42 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BROOM,MIA
-- ASSIST  by HENDERSON,FLISS

02:38 FOUL  by ERINUGHA,EIRNY
02:38 SUB OUT by ERINUGHA,EIRNY
02:38 SUB IN by RAFIU,SUSIE

MISS LAYUP by TALL,FADIMA(in the paint) 02:32
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:31 FOUL  by HENDERSON,FLISS
GOOD LAYUP by TALL,FADIMA(in the paint) 02:23 41-42 H 1



01:55 MISS JUMPER by WEISS,RILEY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HUTCHERSON,OLIVIA 01:55

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:53 41-44 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by WEISS,RILEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROOM,MIA
FOUL  by BELKER,SKYE 01:53
SUB OUT by BELKER,SKYE 01:53
SUB IN by NWEKE,TOBY 01:53

01:53 41-45 H 4 GOOD FT by WEISS,RILEY
TURNOVER  by TALL,FADIMA 01:25

01:25 STEAL  by RAFIU,SUSIE
01:25 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,FLISS
01:25 SUB IN by AVLIJAS,MARIJA
01:02 41-47 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by WEISS,RILEY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by TALL,FADIMA 00:30
-- REBOUND DEF by PAGE,PERRI

00:01 FOUL  by PAGE,PERRI
00:01 TURNOVER  by PAGE,PERRI
00:01 SUB OUT by PAGE,PERRI
00:01 SUB IN by SIMMONS,NASI

TURNOVER  by TALL,FADIMA 00:01
00:01 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,NASI
00:01 SUB IN by PAGE,PERRI

SUB OUT by CHEA,ASHLEY 00:01
SUB IN by BELKER,SKYE 00:01
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:01

00:00 MISS JUMPER by RAFIU,SUSIE
BLOCK  by NWEKE,TOBY 00:00
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Princeton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Columbia
10:00 SUB OUT by RAFIU,SUSIE
10:00 SUB IN by HENDERSON,FLISS

SUB OUT by TALL,FADIMA 10:00
SUB IN by EADIE,EMILY 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by HUTCHERSON,OLIVIA(in the paint) 09:39 43-47 H 4
ASSIST  by EADIE,EMILY --
FOUL  by ST. ROSE,MADISON 09:16

09:16 MISS FT by AVLIJAS,MARIJA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:16 43-48 H 5 GOOD FT by AVLIJAS,MARIJA
MISS JUMPER by ST. ROSE,MADISON(in the paint) 08:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BROOM,MIA
08:17 43-50 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by WEISS,RILEY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BELKER,SKYE 07:57
REBOUND OFF by HUTCHERSON,OLIVIA --
MISS LAYUP by BELKER,SKYE(in the paint) 07:41

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:39 SUB OUT by BROOM,MIA
07:39 SUB IN by RAFIU,SUSIE

SUB OUT by EADIE,EMILY 07:39
SUB IN by TALL,FADIMA 07:39

07:27 MISS 3PTR by AVLIJAS,MARIJA
-- REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON,FLISS

07:24 43-52 H 9 GOOD TIPIN by HENDERSON,FLISS(in the paint)
FOUL  by ST. ROSE,MADISON 07:24

07:24 MISS FT by HENDERSON,FLISS
-- REBOUND OFF by RAFIU,SUSIE

07:16 43-54 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by WEISS,RILEY



MISS JUMPER by HUTCHERSON,OLIVIA 06:49
-- REBOUND DEF by PAGE,PERRI

06:42 MISS LAYUP by HENDERSON,FLISS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NWEKE,TOBY --
GOOD LAYUP by BELKER,SKYE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:36 45-54 H 9
ASSIST  by NWEKE,TOBY --

06:16 45-56 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,FLISS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RAFIU,SUSIE

MISS JUMPER by TALL,FADIMA(in the paint) 06:02
-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,FLISS

FOUL  by HUTCHERSON,OLIVIA 05:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:39
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:39

05:39 SUB OUT by AVLIJAS,MARIJA
05:39 SUB OUT by WEISS,RILEY
05:39 SUB IN by BROOM,MIA
05:39 SUB IN by SIMMONS,NASI

SUB OUT by TALL,FADIMA 05:39
SUB OUT by ST. ROSE,MADISON 05:39
SUB IN by CHARLES,TAYLOR 05:39
SUB IN by CHEA,ASHLEY 05:39

05:39 45-57 H 12 GOOD FT by PAGE,PERRI
05:39 45-58 H 13 GOOD FT by PAGE,PERRI

TURNOVER  by CHEA,ASHLEY 05:09
05:09 STEAL  by SIMMONS,NASI
04:45 MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,NASI(in the paint)

FOUL  by HUTCHERSON,OLIVIA 04:43
04:43 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,NASI
04:43 SUB IN by WEISS,RILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by RAFIU,SUSIE
04:34 MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,FLISS(in the paint)

BLOCK  by CHARLES,TAYLOR 04:34
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HUTCHERSON,OLIVIA 04:34
SUB OUT by NWEKE,TOBY 04:34
SUB IN by TALL,FADIMA 04:34
SUB IN by ST. ROSE,MADISON 04:34

04:31 MISS LAYUP by RAFIU,SUSIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by RAFIU,SUSIE

04:27 MISS LAYUP by RAFIU,SUSIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON,FLISS

04:12 TURNOVER  by RAFIU,SUSIE
04:12 SUB OUT by WEISS,RILEY
04:12 SUB IN by SIMMONS,NASI

TURNOVER  by ST. ROSE,MADISON 03:55
03:55 STEAL  by PAGE,PERRI
03:51 45-60 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by PAGE,PERRI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by CHARLES,TAYLOR(in the paint) 03:35 47-60 H 13
ASSIST  by CHEA,ASHLEY --
FOUL  by BELKER,SKYE 03:14

03:14 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,FLISS
03:14 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,NASI
03:14 SUB IN by AVLIJAS,MARIJA
03:14 SUB IN by WEISS,RILEY
03:14 SUB OUT by RAFIU,SUSIE
03:14 SUB IN by HENDERSON,FLISS
03:14 47-61 H 14 GOOD FT by PAGE,PERRI
03:14 SUB OUT by BROOM,MIA
03:14 SUB IN by RAFIU,SUSIE
03:14 MISS FT by PAGE,PERRI

REBOUND DEF by TALL,FADIMA --
03:14 FOUL  by HENDERSON,FLISS



02:58 FOUL  by WEISS,RILEY
02:58 SUB OUT by WEISS,RILEY
02:58 SUB IN by SIMMONS,NASI
02:57 FOUL  by HENDERSON,FLISS
02:57 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,FLISS
02:57 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,NASI
02:57 SUB IN by BROOM,MIA
02:57 SUB IN by WEISS,RILEY

MISS FT by CHARLES,TAYLOR 02:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CHARLES,TAYLOR 02:57 48-61 H 13
SUB OUT by TALL,FADIMA 02:57
SUB IN by HUTCHERSON,OLIVIA 02:57

02:53 MISS LAYUP by RAFIU,SUSIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PAGE,PERRI

02:50 MISS TIPIN by PAGE,PERRI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by RAFIU,SUSIE

02:50 SUB OUT by RAFIU,SUSIE
02:50 SUB IN by HENDERSON,FLISS
02:46 48-64 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by WEISS,RILEY

-- ASSIST  by AVLIJAS,MARIJA
GOOD JUMPER by CHEA,ASHLEY 02:23 50-64 H 14

02:12 50-66 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,FLISS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WEISS,RILEY

GOOD LAYUP by CHEA,ASHLEY(in the paint) 02:01 52-66 H 14
02:01 FOUL  by WEISS,RILEY
02:01 SUB OUT by BROOM,MIA
02:01 SUB IN by SIMMONS,NASI

GOOD FT by CHEA,ASHLEY 02:01 53-66 H 13
FOUL  by HUTCHERSON,OLIVIA 01:31

01:31 SUB OUT by AVLIJAS,MARIJA
01:31 SUB IN by BROOM,MIA

SUB OUT by HUTCHERSON,OLIVIA 01:31
SUB IN by TALL,FADIMA 01:31

01:31 53-67 H 14 GOOD FT by WEISS,RILEY
01:31 53-68 H 15 GOOD FT by WEISS,RILEY

GOOD 3PTR by TALL,FADIMA 01:13 56-68 H 12
ASSIST  by BELKER,SKYE --
FOUL  by TALL,FADIMA 00:57

00:57 56-69 H 13 GOOD FT by PAGE,PERRI
00:57 56-70 H 14 GOOD FT by PAGE,PERRI

MISS JUMPER by CHEA,ASHLEY 00:37
-- REBOUND DEF by PAGE,PERRI

00:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:08 MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,FLISS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TALL,FADIMA --


